RESOLUTION NO. 142-22  

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF 

DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA, ABANDONING A UTILITY EASEMENT 

LOCATED AT 170 SHERWOOD BOULEVARD, TOTALING 

APPROXIMATELY THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND 

TWENTY-TWO SQUARE FEET (3,722 SQ. FT.), AS MORE 

PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED HEREIN, PROVIDING FOR AN 

EFFECTIVE DATE, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 

WHEREAS, the Sherwood Park Golf Club, Inc. (“Owner”) and Aimee Carlson of Pulte Home 

Company, LLC (collectively as “Applicant”) submitted an application (File No. 2022-093-ABE-CCA) for 

the abandonment of a utility easement (“Easement”) totaling approximately three thousand seven hundred 

and twenty-two square feet (3,722 sq. ft.), as more particularly described in Exhibit “A”, located at 170 

Sherwood Forest Drive (“Property”), and 

WHEREAS, the Easement was dedicated in perpetuity for the construction and maintenance of 

utilities as recorded in Plat Book 62, Pages 163 through 168, Public Records of Palm Beach County, Florida;